Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

RUSS HARTER

WHEREAS, on this 19th day of November, two thousand and three, RUSS HARTER is honored for his years of loyal and dedicated community service, upon his retirement from the City Council of Foster City; and

WHEREAS, RUSS HARTER was elected to the City Council in 1995, served as the Vice-Mayor in 1997, 2000 and 2001, and as Mayor of Foster City in 1998 and 2003; and

WHEREAS, RUSS HARTER was General Manager of the Design and Construction Division and Contracting Officer for the San Bruno facilities Service Center of the U.S. Postal Service and was responsible for the design, construction, and repair of postal facilities in the Western United States, Alaska, Hawaii and the Trust Territories; and

WHEREAS, RUSS HARTER served in engineering and management capacities in the power and process chemical areas of the private sector for over 20 years prior to joining the Postal Service; and

WHEREAS, RUSS HARTER has Undergraduate and Graduate Degrees in Engineering, is a Registered Professional Engineer in five jurisdictions, has authored many articles in national technical journals, holds several United States patents, has taught at the graduate level in the engineering schools of both George Washington University and Stanford University and has conducted his own consulting engineering practice with American and European clients; and

WHEREAS, RUSS HARTER has exercised his legislative and appointive responsibilities with skill and wisdom and has been sincerely dedicated to the welfare of the citizens of Foster City and to the progress, prosperity and the beautification of this City; and

WHEREAS, RUSS HARTER's achievements during his term of office will be remembered by the citizens for years to come, has demonstrated his leadership through tireless devotion of time and talent, and is admired by many dear friends and colleagues who will miss him terribly,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County extend their congratulations to RUSS HARTER upon his retirement from the City Council of Foster City and best wishes for his continued success.

DATED: November 19, 2003

SUPERVISORS:

RK CHURCH

OUNDED 185

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors